

GAHC010250332019



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C) 7748/2019

1:TARA BHANU
W/O- LT NIZAM UDDIN, D/O- LT TAZU SHEIKH, R/O- VILL- APRUPI, P.S.
KALGACHIA, DIST- BARPETA (ASSAM)

VERSUS

1:UNION OF INDIA AND 5 ORS.
REP. BY THE SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF INDIA, MINISTRY OF HOME
AFFAIRS, SHASTRI BHAWAN, NEW DELHI- 110001

2:THE STATE OF ASSAM
REP. BY THE COMM. AND SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM

HOME DEPTT.
DISPUR
GHY-6

3:THE DY. COMMISSIONER
BARPETA
ASSAM
781301

4:THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE (B)
BARPETA
ASSAM
781301

5:THE ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA
NEW DELHI- 110001

6:THE STATE COORDINATOR
NATIONAL REGISTRAR OF CITIZENS (NRC)
ASSAM
GHY-0

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR H R A CHOUDHURY

Advocate for the Respondent : ASSTT.S.G.I.

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SUMAN SHYAM
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HITESH KUMAR SARMA**

ORDER

Date : 24-04-2020

Suman Shyam, J

Heard Mr. M. Alamgeer, learned counsel for the petitioner. We have also heard Mr. J. Payeng, learned Standing Counsel, Foreigners Tribunal through video conferencing from remote location and Mr. P. Sarma, learned counsel representing Union of India and NRC authorities.

It appears that LCR as called for by this Court has not been received.

Office to issue reminder.

Let this matter be listed after receipt of LCR.

Interim order passed earlier to continue.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Sukhamay

Comparing Assistant